# CH \$590.00 43590

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/31/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anchor Brewing Company, LLC			
Street Address:	1705 Mariposa St.			
Internal Address:	ternal Address: (re ABD Properties Loan Agreement)			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94107			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4359024	ANCHOR CALIFORNIA LAGER				
Registration Number:	4223304	ZYMASTER				
Registration Number:	4005581	HUMMING ALE				
Registration Number:	3341555	HOTALING				
Registration Number:	3809888	OLD POTRERO				
Registration Number:	3840208	ANCHOR SUMMER BEER				
Registration Number:	3809709	ANCHOR SMALL				
Registration Number:	3806040	ANCHOR BOCK				
Registration Number:	2082108	OLD POTRERO				
Registration Number:	1958921	OLD FOGHORN				
Registration Number:	1982777	ANCHOR DISTILLING				
Registration Number:	1559186	ANCHOR				
Registration Number:	1328838	LIBERTY ALE				
Registration Number:	1273803					
Registration Number:	1453427	ANCHOR				
Registration Number:	1206783	STEAM BEER				
Registration Number:	1146969	CALIFORNIA				
Registration Number:	1146968	SAN FRANCISCO				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900419599 REEL: 006144 FRAME: 0509

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85591157	BOCA LAGER BEER	
Serial Number:	77228696	JUNIPERO	
Serial Number:	77177429	GENEVIEVE	
Serial Number:	75140512	JUNIPERO	
Serial Number:	73732916	STEAM BEER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-617-5493

**Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0BN1-191885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page1.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page2.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page3.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page4.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page5.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page6.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page7.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page8.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page9.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page10.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page10.tif source=ABD Properties - trademark release#page11.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(ABD Properties Loan Agreement)

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 31, 2017 (this "Release") is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., whose address is 121 SW Morrison St., Suite 1700, Portland, OR 92704, as the Secured Party ("Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among ANCHOR BREWERS & DISTILLERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Anchor Brewing"), ANCHOR BREWING COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Anchor Brewing Company"), ANCHOR DISTILLING COMPANY, a California corporation ("Anchor Distilling Corporation") and ANCHOR DISTILLING COMPANY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Anchor Distilling LLC", and together with Anchor Brewers, Anchor Brewing Company and Anchor Distilling Corporation, the "Grantors"), whose address is 1705 Mariposa St., San Francisco, CA 94107, and Secured Party.

Reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of October 30, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time) between ABD Properties, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Secured Party (as the Bank).

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors assigned and pledged to Secured Party, and granted to Secured Party a security interest in, the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), which includes, but is not limited to, those trademark registrations and applications listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto.

The Security Agreement was recorded on November 5, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5147/0076 as to Anchor Brewers, at Reel/Frame 5147/0155 as to Anchor Brewing Company, and at Reel/Frame 5147/0257 as to Anchor Distilling Corporation, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby reassigns to Grantors any rights it has in the Trademark Collateral, and releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

SMRH:483856244.2 -1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Secured Party

Name

Title:

-2-

# EXHIBIT A

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS**

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration Number / (Serial Number)	Registration Date / (Filing Date)
Anchor Brewers & Distillers, LLC	United States	HOPHEAD	(86012534)	(July 17, 2013)
Anchor Brewers & Distillers, LLC	United States	H HOPHEAD	(86012523)	(July 17, 2013)
	United States	ANCHOR CALIFORNIA	4359024	
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC		LAGER		June 25, 2013
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	BOCA LAGER BEER	(85591157)	(April 6, 2012)
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ZYMASTER	4223304	October 9, 2012
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	HUMMING ALE	4005581	August 2, 2011
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	HOTALING	3341555	November 20, 2007
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	OLD POTRERO	3809888	June 29, 2010
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ANCHOR SUMMER BEER	3840208	August 31, 2010
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ANCHOR SMALL	3809709	June 29, 2010
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ANCHOR BOCK	3806040	June 22,2010
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	JUNIPERO	(77228696)	(July 12, 2007)
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	GENEVIEVE	(77177429)	(May 10, 2007)
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	JUNIPERO	(75140512)	(July 26, 1996)
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	OLD POTRERO	2082108	July 22, 1997
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	OLD FOGHORN	1958921	February 27, 1996
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ANCHOR DISTILLING	1982777	June 25, 1996
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ANCHOR	1559186	October 3, 1989
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	LIBERTY ALE	1328838	April 2, 1985
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	(Logo Design of Anchor)	1273803	April 10, 1984
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	ANCHOR	1453427	August 18, 1987
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	STEAM BEER	1206783	August 31, 1982
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	STEAM BEER	(73732916)	(June 6, 1988)
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	CALIFORNIA	1146969	February 10, 1981
Anchor Brewing Company, LLC	United States	SAN FRANCISCO	1146968	February 10, 1981
Anchor Distilling Company (fka Wine is Fine, Inc.)	United States	HIRSCH	3183090	December 12, 2006
Anchor Distilling Company (fka Wine is Fine, Inc.)	United States	PREISS IMPORTS	3048899	January 24, 2006
Anchor Distilling Company (fka Wine is Fine, Inc.)	United States	PREISS IMPORTS	3087187	May 2, 2006
Anchor Distilling Company (fka Wine is Fine, Inc.)	United States	HIRSCH	2215627	December 29, 1998
Anchor Distilling Company (fka Wine is Fine, Inc.)	United States	HIRSCH SELECTION	2219013	January 19, 1999

SMRH:483856244.2 -3-

Anchor Distilling Company (fka	United States	A. H. HIRSCH	2212014	December 15,
Wine is Fine, Inc.)				1998
Anchor Distilling Company (fka	United States	HIRSCH SELECTION	2219014	January 19,
Wine is Fine, Inc.)				1999
Anchor Distilling Company (fka	United States	TOUCANO	1832376	April 19, 1994
Wine is Fine, Inc.)				_

See attached schedules for trademarks in foreign jurisdictions.

SMRH:483856244.2 -4-

## CANADA

S&B Ref	Registration/ Application No.	Trade-mark	Wares
55057-@362494	TMA362,494	STEAM	1) Beer.
55057-@827692	TMA827,692	HUMMING ALE	1) Beer, ale and lager.
55057-1	1,558,501	ZYMASTER	1) Beer, ale and lager.
55057-2	1,530,434		1) Beer.
55057-3	1,530,432	ANCHOR STEAM	1) Beer.
55057-4	1,528,148	IMERTY AT	1) Beer.
55057-5	1,528,149	STIDLETY ADDRESS OF THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND	1) Beer.
55057-6	1,527,999	ANCHOR	1) Beer. 2) Porter. 3) Beer, porter, ale, [lager, stout, malt liquor], wheat beer.
55057-7	TMA847337	LIBERTY ALE	1) Beer. 2) Ale.

#### AUSTRALIA

TRADE MARK	TM NUMBER	FILING DATE	CLASS/GOODS	STATUS		
OLD FOGHORN	446908	16 Jun 1986	Class 32: Beer, ale, porter and other malt beverages	Registered		
	1422156	27 Apr 2011	Apr 2011 Class 32: Beer, ale, lager, porter and stout			
LIBERTY ALE	1513806	12 Sep 2012	Pending Application			
THE REAL PROPERTY.	1513808	12 Sep 2012	Class 32: Alcoholic beers; non- alcoholic beers; ale; porter; stout; lager; ingredients for making beer in this class; mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic beverages	Pending Application		

Europe/UK

# Anchor Brewing Company - Trade Mark Schedule

Owner

Trademark

Country Next

Appl. Date , No.

Status

Agent

Client

File Reference

Renewal Reg. Date , No.

Sub Status Supervisor

Registered

Due

### 26 Apr 2016

**ANCHOR** 

Francisco

STEAM BEER United

Made in San Kingdom

26 Apr 1996 2069943

Rouse &

Co. International

LLP

(London)

Kinnear Law Firm PC

Anchor Brewing

Company

since 1896 A0190-00038

26 Apr 2016

26 Apr 1996

2069943

Mark Foreman

Class

Goods

Beer, ale, porter and other malt beverages; all included in class 32.

21 Oct 2016

Anchor Brewing

**ANCHOR** 

United STEAM BEER Kingdom 21 Oct 1996 2113407

Co. Registered

International LLP

Rouse &

(London)

Kinnear Law Firm PC

32

A0190-00039

21 Oct 2016

27 Jun

2113407

Mark

Foreman

Goods Beer

Class

2 Nov 2016

**STEAM** 

CTM

2 Nov 2006 5435375

Rouse & Co.

International Registered

(London)

Kinnear Law Firm

Anchor Brewing

Company

A0190-00013

2 Nov

2 Nov 2006 5435375

Mark Foreman

Class Goods

Beer; alcoholic beer; non-alcoholic beer; alcohol reduced beer; malt beer; malt beverages

8 Nov 2016

Anchor Brewing Company

ANCHOR STEAM

CTM

8 Nov 1996 404459

Co. Registered

Rouse & International LLP

Kinnear Law Firm

A0190-00032

8 Nov

19 Nov 2003

404459

(London) Mark Foreman

Class

PC

Goods

Beer; ale; porter; malt beverages

Rouse &

Co.

Anchor Brewing Company

**ANCHOR** STEAM BEER CTM

8 Nov 1996 405936

Registered

International LLP

(London)

Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00033 8 Nov Mark 3 May 2002 405936 PC Foreman 2016 Class Goods Beer; ale; porter; malt beverages. **ANCHOR** Rouse & STEAM BEER Co. Anchor Brewing 8 Nov 1996 404418 International Made in San CTM Registered Company LLP Francisco (London) since 1896 Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00031 8 Nov 18 May Mark 404418 Foreman PC 1999 2016 32 Class Goods Beer; Ale; porter; malt beverages. Rouse & Co. Anchor Brewing LIBERTY ALE CTM 8 Nov 1996 404160 International Registered Company LLP (London) 28 Sep Mark Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00030 404160 PC 1998 Foreman Class 32 Goods Beer; Ale; malt beverages Rouse & Co. OLD Anchor Brewing CTM 8 Nov 1996 404111 Registered International **FOGHORN** Company LLP (London) 8 Nov 28 Sep Mark Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00029 404111 PC Foreman 2016 Class 32 Beer; ale; malt beverages; barleywine. Goods Rouse & Co. OLD Anchor Brewing CTM 8 Nov 1996 404087 Registered International **POTRERO** Company LLP (London) Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00028 8 Nov 28 Sep Mark 404087 Foreman PC2016 Class Goods Spirits; whisky. 11 Nov 2016 Rouse & **ANCHOR** Co. Anchor Brewing 11 Nov PORTER and CTM 393603 Registered International 1996 Company LLP devcie (London) 11 Nov 21 Jan Mark Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00027 393603 PC 2004 Foreman 2016 Class 32 Beer; Porter; malt beverages. Goods LIBERTY ALE CTM Rouse & Anchor Brewing 11 Nov 414805 Registered Co. and device 1996 Company International

LLP (London)

Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00034

11 Nov 2016

20 Dec 1999

414805

Mark Foreman



Class

Goods Ale; malt beverages.

6 Feb 2017

Anchor Brewing Company

**ANCHOR** PORTER and CTM

6 Feb 1997 451948

Registered

Co. International LLP

(London)

Rouse &

Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00035

6 Feb 2017

18 May 1999

451948

Mark Foreman

Class

Goods Beer; porter; malt beverages.

**ANCHOR** 

device

**PORTER** and device

United Kingdom

6 Feb 1997 2122912

Registered

Rouse & International LLP

(London)

Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00040

Anchor Brewing

Company

Class

Goods

6 Feb 2017

6 Feb 1997 2122912

Mark Foreman

Beer; porter; malt beverages.

25 Apr 2017

Anchor Brewing Company

LIBERTY

United Kingdom

25 Apr 1986 1265599

Registered

International LLP (London)

Rouse &

PC

Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00036

25 Apr 2017

25 Apr 1986

1265599

Mark Foreman

Class

Goods

Beer, ale, porter and malt beverages included in class 32.

Anchor Brewing

OLD **FOGHORN**  United Kingdom

25 Apr 1986 1265600

Registered

Rouse & Co. International

LLP (London)

Kinnear Law Firm PC

A0190-00037

25 Apr 2017

25 Apr

1265600

Mark Foreman

Class

Beer, ale, porter and malt beverages included in class 32 Goods

25 Mar 2018

Anchor Brewing Company

**REAL STEAM** BEER &

United Kingdom 25 Mar

1305077

Registered

Rouse & Co. International LLP

device Kinnear Law Firm A0190-00020 25 Mar

25 Mar

1305077

(London) Mark

PC			2018	1987			Foreman
Class Goods	32 Alcoh	olic beverages incl	uded in Clas	s 32			
2 Jun 2	2018			15 przed-by zmysolwzi Oprzykuszew wiedyskowoco		440 gulakints-4400, ess. en ett protos kan et kinston protos et avetes e	and type-trip effective and opticized and complete to the complete free publication of the complete and the complete free publication of the complete free publicatio
Anchor Bre Company	ewing	ANCHOR STEAM	United Kingdom	2 Jun 1987	1311816	Registered	Rouse & Co. International LLP (London)
Kinnear La PC	w Firm	A0190-00023	2 Jun 2018	2 Jun 1987	1311816		Mark Foreman
Class Goods	32 Beer.	ale, porter, malt be	everages; all	included in C	lass 32	ganizaganan igutenennik (1949-1947) e 20	

4 Jan 2	2022						
Anchor Bro Company	-	ZYMASTER	CTM	4 Jan 2012	10540458	Registered	Rouse & Co. International LLP (London)
Kinnear La PC	aw Firm	A0190-00048	4 Jan 2022	4 Jan 2012	10540458		Mark Foreman
Class Goods	16 Printe	ed matter; printed m	natter, nam	ely, paper signs	s, brochures	s, posters, flye	ers, informational sheets.
Class	mate	rials; Articles for cle	aning purp	oses; Steelwoo	I; Unworked	d or semi-worl	es (except paint brushes); Brush-making ked glass (except glass used in es; Barware, namely, cocktail shakers,

cocktail stirrers, shot glasses, ice buckets, serving trays not of precious metal, and drinking glasses; Beverage

Beers; Mineral and aerated waters and other non-alcoholic beverages; Fruit beverages and fruit juices; Syrups and

TM Administrator - END OF REPORT

glassware; Bottle openers.

other preparations for making beverages; beer, ale and lager.

Class

Goods

**RECORDED: 08/31/2017** 

IPPO WebTMS: printed 10 Jun 2013 9:23